
Rank Boat Name Class Sail Number Skippers Name 23-Oct-21 6-Nov-21 27-Nov-21 4-Dec-21 29-Jan-22 12-Feb-22 26-Feb-22 12-Mar-22 2-Apr-22 9-Apr-22 Total Nett
1st Tamerlane Lotus 9.5 8235 Bill Shand 2 17.0 DNC 2 2 17.0 DNC 1 3 17.0 DNC 2 8 71 20
2nd Grenadier Carpenter 29 6249 Phil Williams 6 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 6 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 1 17.0 DNC 3 1 102 51
3rd Halo Whiting 29 5155 Geoff Head 4 2 1 4 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 6 102 51
4th Coriander Davidson 31 5178 Doug Young 5 17.0 DNC 3 3 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 8 3 107 56
5th Wakarere Crocker 1081 Matt Mccullough 3 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 5 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 8.0 DNF 17.0 DNC 1 9 111 60
6th Jesse James Ross 40 6276 Bede Harris 17.0 DNC 5.0 DNF 17.0 DNC 1 2 17.0 DNC 5 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 115 64
7th Usurper Birdsal 10m 5301 John Hargreaves 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 3 17.0 DNC 4 17.0 DNC 4 4 117 66
8th Saddanna Davidson 28 4979 Errol Curtis 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 1 17.0 DNC 8.0 DNF 17.0 DNC 6 5 122 71
9th Incantare Young 88 881 Glen McCauley 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 2 1 17.0 DNC 2 124 73

10th Temptation Young 88 8334 Paul Wavish 1 17.0 DNC 4 8 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 132 81
11th Slingshot Ross 930 4816 Mike de Ruyter 17.0 DNC 3 17.0 DNC 9 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 9 11.0 DNF 134 83
12th Rascal Elliott 10.5 9844 Mike Dunlop 17.0 DNC 1 17.0 DNC 7 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 144 93
13th Upcycled 10 Craig Slack 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 7 7 150 99
14th Aegean Hartley 39 8175 Paul Price 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 4 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 157 106
15th Shogun Raven 26 4210 Peter Maheridis 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 5 17.0 DNC 158 107
16th Footprints Raven 26 3394 Grant McNamara 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 17.0 DNC 170 119

The Wash House 2021-22 Season Champs

Evans Bay Yacht & Motor Boat Club

Results are final as of 12:00 on May 4, 2022

Cruising/Keelboat Division

Sailed: 10, Discards: 3, To count: 7, Rating system: NHC1, Entries: 16, Scoring system: Appendix A



23-Oct-21 6-Nov-21 27-Nov-21 4-Dec-21 29-Jan-22 20-Feb-22 26-Feb-22 2-Apr-22 9-Apr-22 Total

1st 420 53754 Rob Holmes 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 1 1 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 1 1 39 25
2nd 470 470 141 Meredith & Katherine 1 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 1 1 7.0 DNC 2 40 26
3rd 420 52355 Tim Stirling & Grace Cinque 3 1 1 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 47 33
4th 420 52716 TRIYA 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 2 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 58 44
5th Passing Wind 420 53467 Harley Dean & Finn Bowden 2 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 58 44
6th Laser 216010 Neil Melhiush 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 2 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 58 44

23-Oct-21 6-Nov-21 27-Nov-21 4-Dec-21 29-Jan-22 20-Feb-22 26-Feb-22 2-Apr-22 9-Apr-22 Total

1st 420 53754 Rob Holmes 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 1 1 8.0 DNC 4.0 DNF 1 1 40 24
2nd 420 52355 Tim Stirling & Grace Cinque 2 1 1 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 3 8.0 DNC 47 31
3rd 470 470 141 Meredith & Katherine 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 1 1 8.0 DNC 2 52 36
4th 420 52716 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 2 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 2 8.0 DNC 60 44
5th 420 51848 Meredith Paterson 1 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 65 49
6th Laser 216010 Neil Melhiush 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 2 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 66 50
7th Passing Wind 420 53467 Harley Dean & Finn Bowden 3 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 67 51

23-Oct-21 6-Nov-21 27-Nov-21 4-Dec-21 29-Jan-22 20-Feb-22 26-Feb-22 2-Apr-22 9-Apr-22 Total Nett

1st 420 53754 Rob Holmes 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 1 1 8.0 DNC 4.0 DNF 1 1 40 24
2nd 470 470 141 Meredith & Katherine 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 1 1 8.0 DNC 2 52 36
3rd 420 52355 Tim Stirling & Grace Cinque 2 1 1 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 52 36
4th 420 51848 Meredith Paterson 1 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 65 49
5th 420 52716 TRIYA 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 2 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 66 50
6th Laser 216010 Neil Melhiush 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 2 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 66 50
7th Passing Wind 420 53467 Harley Dean & Finn Bowden 3 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 67 51

The Wash House Summer Sailing

Evans Bay Yacht & Motor Boat Club

Results are final as of 12:00 on May 4, 2022

CB Handicap Division

Sailed: 9, Discards: 2, To count: 7, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 3, Scoring system: Appendix A

NettRank Boat Name Class Sail Number Skippers Name

CB Line Division

Sailed: 9, Discards: 2, To count: 6, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 5, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Boat Name Class Sail Number Skippers Name Nett

CB Rating Division

Sailed: 9, Discards: 2, To count: 6, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 3, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Boat Name Class Sail Number Skippers Name



23-Oct-21 6-Nov-21 4-Dec-21 29-Jan-22 12-Feb-22 20-Feb-22 26-Feb-22 12-Mar-22 2-Apr-22 9-Apr-22 Total

1st Farrsighted Farr 6000 2267 Juliet Cooke 2 2 3 4 8.0 DNC 3 3 8.0 DNC 1 1 35 15
2nd Turaco Bonito Aquarius 2890 Marion Davey 1 1 2 3 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 4 4.0 DNF 4 3 38 18
3rd Veloce Hartley 16 182 Paul Davies 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 2 1 1 2 4.0 DNF 2 8.0 DNC 44 20
4th Farrouche Farr 5000 1063 Colin Lee 3 3 4 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 2 5 4.0 DNF 8.0 DNC 4 49 25
5th Bender Hartley 16 4336 Derek Baxter 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 1 1 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 1 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 59 35
6th Days n Daze Joker 6.7 3718 Jack Malin 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 2 74 50
7th Hanabull Hartley 16 1932 Dan Winsley 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 3 8.0 DNC 75 51

23-Oct-21 6-Nov-21 4-Dec-21 29-Jan-22 12-Feb-22 20-Feb-22 26-Feb-22 12-Mar-22 2-Apr-22 9-Apr-22 Total

1st Turaco Bonito Aquarius 2890 Marion Davey 1 1 1 2 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 3 4.0 DNF 3 2 33 13
2nd Veloce Hartley 16 182 Paul Davies 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 1 1 1 1 4.0 DNF 1 8.0 DNC 41 17
3rd Farrsighted Farr 6000 2267 Juliet Cooke 2 2 3 4 8.0 DNC 2 4 8.0 DNC 2 3 38 18
4th Farrouche Farr 5000 1063 Colin Lee 3 3 4 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 3 5 4.0 DNF 8.0 DNC 4 50 26
5th Bender Hartley 16 4336 Derek Baxter 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 2 3 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 2 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 63 39
6th Days n Daze Joker 6.7 3718 Jack Malin 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 1 73 49
7th Hanabull Hartley 16 1932 Dan Winsley 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 4 8.0 DNC 76 52

23-Oct-21 6-Nov-21 4-Dec-21 29-Jan-22 12-Feb-22 20-Feb-22 26-Feb-22 12-Mar-22 2-Apr-22 9-Apr-22 Total

1st Turaco Bonito Aquarius 2890 Marion Davey 1 1 2 3 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 3 4.0 DNF 3 1 34 14
2nd Veloce Hartley 16 182 Paul Davies 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 1 1 1 1 4.0 DNF 1 8.0 DNC 41 17
3rd Farrsighted Farr 6000 2267 Juliet Cooke 3 3 3 4 8.0 DNC 3 5 8.0 DNC 2 3 42 21
4th Farrouche Farr 5000 1063 Colin Lee 2 2 4 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 2 4 4.0 DNF 8.0 DNC 4 46 22
5th Bender Hartley 16 4336 Derek Baxter 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 1 2 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 2 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 61 37
6th Days n Daze Joker 6.7 3718 Jack Malin 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 2 74 50
7th Hanabull Hartley 16 1932 Dan Winsley 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 4 8.0 DNC 76 52

6-Nov-21 4-Dec-21 29-Jan-22 12-Feb-22 20-Feb-22 26-Feb-22 12-Mar-22 2-Apr-22 9-Apr-22 Total

1st Liquid Asset Williams 7 3370 David Nalder 3 2 1 6.0 DNC 1 2 2 2 3 22 13
2nd Black Mamba Gazelle 3899 Daryl McGee 6.0 DNC 1 3.0 DNS 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 1 6.0 DNC 3 2 34 22
3rd Hot Line Ross 650 3343 Luke O'Connell 2 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 1 1 1 35 23
4th The Dot Dot Dot Young 7.8 4128 Remy & Jane 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 1 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 4 4 45 33
5th Retro Elliott 5.9 59 Carla Bennett 1 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 49 37

TY3 Handicap Division

Sailed: 10, Discards: 3, To count: 7, Rating system: NHC1, Entries: 6, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Boat Name Class Sail Number Skippers Name

TY3 Line Division

Sailed: 10, Discards: 3, To count: 7, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 6, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Boat Name Class Sail Number Skippers Name

TY3 Rating Division

Sailed: 10, Discards: 3, To count: 7, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 6, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Boat Name Class Sail Number Skippers Name

Rank Boat Name Class Sail Number Skippers Name Nett

Nett

Nett

Nett

TY Open Handicap Division

Sailed: 9, Discards: 2, To count: 6, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 4, Scoring system: Appendix A



6-Nov-21 4-Dec-21 29-Jan-22 12-Feb-22 20-Feb-22 26-Feb-22 12-Mar-22 2-Apr-22 9-Apr-22 Total Nett

1st Liquid Asset Williams 7 3370 David Nalder 3 2 1 6.0 DNC 1 2 2 3 3 23 14
2nd Black Mamba Gazelle 3899 Daryl McGee 6.0 DNC 1 3.0 DNS 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 1 6.0 DNC 2 2 33 21
3rd Hot Line Ross 650 3343 Luke O'Connell 1 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 1 1 1 34 22
4th The Dot Dot Dot Young 7.8 4128 Remy & Jane 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 1 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 4 4 45 33
5th Retro Elliott 5.9 59 Carla Bennett 2 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 50 38

23-Oct-21 27-Nov-21 4-Dec-21 29-Jan-22 20-Feb-22 26-Feb-22 2-Apr-22 9-Apr-22 Total Nett

1st K2 Paper Tiger 3139 Greg Shadbolt 15.0 DNC 2 3 15.0 DNC 3 4 1 3 46 16
2nd Weta 1241 Mark Yardley 1 15.0 DNC 8.0 DNF 5 5 8 2 1 45 22
3rd PomPuss Paper Tiger 3045 Jane Thomassen 2 15.0 DNC 5 3 4 10 3 5 47 22
4th Butterfly Paper Tiger 2987 Rick Martin 15.0 DNC 3 4 15.0 DNC 2 7 15.0 DNC 4 65 35
5th Hairy Maclary Paper Tiger 3072 Andy Brown 15.0 DNC 1 1 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 7.0 DNF 2 71 41
6th The Kraken Paper Tiger 3007 Rowdy 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 1 1 1 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 78 48
7th Against The Grain Paper Tiger 2986 Murray McLauchlan 15.0 DNC 4 6 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 9 15.0 DNC 6 85 55
8th Panther Paper Tiger 2933 John Bulleyment 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 2 2 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 7.0 DNF 15.0 DNC 86 56
9th Rough Red Paper Tiger 2370 Phil Hartley 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 7 11 4 15.0 DNC 97 67
10th Catalina Paper Tiger 158 Craig Slack 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 4 6 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 100 70
11th Unplugged Paper Tiger 2922 Glenn Syman 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 2 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 107 77
12th The Package Paper Tiger 3095 Carla Bennett 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 3 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 108 78
13th Blue Lady Paper Tiger 3094 Greg Wagstaff 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 5 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 110 80
14th The Grinch Paper Tiger 3168 Ciaran O’Kelly 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 6 15.0 DNC 15.0 DNC 111 81

ebymbc.org.nz
admin@ebymbc.org.nz

Multihull Division

Sailed: 8, Discards: 2, To count: 5, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 14, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Boat Name Class Sail Number Skippers Name

ebymbc.org.nz
sailing@ebymbc.org.nz

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.19.8

www.sailwave.com

TY Open Rating Division

Sailed: 9, Discards: 2, To count: 6, Rating system: TCF, Entries: 4, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Boat Name Class Sail Number Skippers Name




